
 
Ref: BHE/PW/PUR/ NTPRT-250MT-CRH /2837/Corg-01                                                                       Date: 21-08-2023 

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------ 

To 
ALL BIDDERS, 
 
Sub: Corrigendum: Issuance of Clarifications & Bid due date extension 
 
JOB: PROVIDING SERVICES OF 250 MT BASIC CAPACITY CRAWLER CRANE WITH LUFFING JIBON MONTHLY HIRING BASIS AT 3X800MW PVUNL PATRATU STPP, POST –PTPS RAMGARH-
829119, (JHARKHAND). 
Reference: 
1) E-Tender Specification Number: E-Tender Specification No: BHE/PW/PUR/ NTPRT-250MT-CRH /2837 

 
Bidders to kindly take note of the following: 
================================================================================ 
AA) ISSUANCE OF CLARIFICATIONS:  

Sl. 
No Reference Document 

Reference 
Chapter/Annexure 

Reference Tender Clause/ 
Description of Parameter/ Feature Query/Clarification Required BHEL Reply 

1. Appendix-A  Technical 
Specification 

Crane-02 

Sl no.02/ Rated Capacity of Crane 
(with Basic Boom at Minimum 
Operating Radius) without Heavy Lift 
Attachment 

250 MT or above 250 MT or above but not more than 400MT 

2. 
Appendix-A  Technical 
Specification Crane-02 Sl no. 05/ Total Main Boom Length 90 m or above 84 m or above 

3. Appendix-A  Technical 
Specification Crane-02 

Sl no. 07/ Jib Length 
 

61m or above 
Suitable to meet Critical Lift 
Requirement 

4. Appendix-A  Technical 
Specification 

Crane-02 
Sl no. 08/ Boom + Luffing Jib 
Combination 

61 meter Boom + 61 meter  Luffing  
Jib 

Suitable to meet Critical Lift 
Requirement 

 
                  BB:  Due Date Extension 
 

Bid submission end date and Bid Opening Date has been amended as mentioned in following table: 
 

Existing Bid Submission End Date 21-Aug-2023 01:00 PM 



 
Ref: BHE/PW/PUR/ NTPRT-250MT-CRH /2837/Corg-01                                                                       Date: 21-08-2023 

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------ 

Existing Bid Opening Date 21-Aug-2023 05:00 PM 

Revised Bid Submission End Date 23-Aug-2023 01:00 PM 

Revised Bid Opening Date 23-Aug-2023 05:00 PM 
 

 
=========================================================================================================================================== 
All other Terms and conditions of the Tender Specification shall remain unaltered unless expressly amended by BHEL in writing. Bidders are requested to submit as a part of their offer, a copy of this 
corrigendum duly Digitally countersigned by the authorized signatory as a token of Bidder’s unqualified acceptance of this corrigendum.  
BIDDERS MAY PLEASE NOTE THAT SUBJECT TENDER IS E-TENDER AND THE OFFER IS TO BE SUBMITTED ONLY IN E-PROCUREMENT PORTAL https://eprocurebhel.co.in  
BIDDERS WHO HAVE ALREADY SUBMITTED THEIR OFFERS PRIOR TO ISSUANCE OF THIS CORRIGENDUM IN E-TENDER PORTAL ARE REQUIRED TO RE-SUBMIT THEIR OFFER AFTER TAKING 
COGNIZANCE OF THIS CORRIGENDUM. 

 
Thanking you,  

Yours faithfully, 
 
 

GM (Purchase) 


